
 454 

 9
35

 

 394 

 1
73

 
 3

94
 

Icon-Line - Eclipse 

Standard: Stålsider

Varianter: 

- Stålsider med fedtstenstop
- komplet fedtsten

8 7

A

B

23456 1

578 246 13

E

D

C

F F

D

B

A

E

C

General tol.

Icon-Line Eclipse
Project

000000000
SandblastingTooling PaintingThread WeldingHeatingBendingRolling

Thickness (mm)

Cutting

Rev.

Icon-Line - Eclipse 

MLN

All information contained in this document is properety og HETA.
Without written permission, any copying, transmittal to other,
and any use except that for which it is loaned is prohibited.

1:10

Drawn

Format ScaleWeight (kg)

Sheet

9011-027101

A3

1 OF 3
Part no.

Description

Material

A

Rev. Description ApprovedDate
MLN12-12-2022ApprovedA

MLN12-12-202202

Iso 2768-1 m

Variant Defaultwww.pieces-de-poele.com



14

16
16

20

11117

8

22

12

13

21

1

25

24

26

15
5

17

19

18

9

2

23

4

10

2

3

28

2

27

29

Se montage vejl:
6000-027823

Pakkes i pose

Flamingo kile
isættes for 
transport
sikring.

Afstand fra rullebeslag til lukkekrog 2 mm i lukket position.

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0008-0034 M6x16 Hexagon socket button head screw 

BN 19, Black
2

2 0008-0058 M6x8 Hexagon socket button head screw  
BN 19, Black 

6

3 0008-005978 Cap Ø5,7x25,4 (461691) 6
4 0008-0092 M6x30 Hexagon socket head cap screw BN 

7, Black
1

5 0008-0212 M6x10 Hexagon head locking screw BN 
2797, Black

2

6 0008-026844 Dupsko Ø10 LDPE (466562) 4
7 0008-0518 M6/12x1,6 Washer BN 713, Black 2
8 0008-1115 M6x25 Hexagon flange bolt BN 41200, FZB 2
9 0008-1221 M6x8 Hexagon head screw BN 56, FZB 2

10 0008-1402 M6 Hexagon nut BN 117, FZB 1
11 0008-1808 M6x14 Hexagon stand-off BN 3318, FZB 4
12 0030-025832 Støbejerns top - Eclipse 1
13 1013-005964 Brik til top 2
14 1013-025901 Bagpanel - Eclipse 1
15 1013-026799 Løs plade i røgchikane 1
16 1013-026875 Varmeskjold bagside - Eclipse 2
17 1013-027182 Rustfri skinne skamol - Eclipse 1
18 1500-027689 Svejst sidekakkel højre - Eclipse 1
19 1500-027690 Svejst sidekakkel venstre- Eclipse 1
20 1512-0014 Blinddæksel  SL-100, 400, 500, 550, 600, 1
21 1513-0123 Dibt locking device 1
22 1525-0025 Røgtud standard DK/D limet 1
23 2130-027099 Brændkammer - Eclipse 1
24 6000-026966 Lågekomplet med glas - Eclipse 1
25 6000-027105 Komplet stensæt - Eclipse 1
26 6000-027626 Tophængsel med gevindstag 1
27 6000-027805 Håndtag Eclipse - pakkevejledning 1
28 6000-027823 Montagedele under brændkammer - 

Eclipse
1

29 6000-028080 Samlet lukkefjeder 1

8 7

A

B

23456 1

578 246 13

E

D

C

F F

D

B

A

E

C

General tol.

Icon-Line Eclipse
Project

000000000
SandblastingTooling PaintingThread WeldingHeatingBendingRolling

Thickness (mm)

Cutting

Rev.

Icon-Line - Eclipse 

MLN

All information contained in this document is properety og HETA.
Without written permission, any copying, transmittal to other,
and any use except that for which it is loaned is prohibited.

1:10

Drawn

Format ScaleWeight (kg)

Sheet

9011-027101

A3

2 OF 3
Part no.

Description

Material

A

Rev. Description ApprovedDate
MLN12-12-2022ApprovedA

MLN12-12-202202

Iso 2768-1 m

Variant Defaultwww.pieces-de-poele.com



6000-025098

6000-025098

0023-027029

0023-027030

0023-027021

*

*

*
*

*
*

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0008-0034 M6x16 Hexagon socket button 

head screw BN 19, Black 2
2 0008-0058 M6x8 Hexagon socket button 

head screw  BN 19, Black 4
3 0008-005978 Cap Ø5,7x25,4 (461691) 6
4 0008-0092 M6x30 Hexagon socket head 

cap screw BN 7, Black 1
5 0008-0211 M6x16 Hexagon head screw BN 

54, Black 6
6 0008-0212 M6x10 Hexagon head locking 

screw BN 2797, Black 2
7 0008-026844 Dupsko Ø10 LDPE (466562) 4
8 0008-0518 M6/12x1,6 Washer BN 713, 

Black 2
9 0008-1115 M6x25 Hexagon flange bolt BN 

41200, FZB 2
10 0008-1221 M6x8 Hexagon head screw BN 

56, FZB 2
11 0008-1402 M6 Hexagon nut BN 117, FZB 1
12 0008-1808 M6x14 Hexagon stand-off BN 

3318, FZB 4
13 0023-027021 Fedtstens top (Topafgang)- 

Eclipse 1
14 0023-027029 Fedtsten højre  - Eclipse 1
15 0023-027030 Fedtsten venstre - Eclipse 1
16 1013-005964 Brik til top 2
17 1013-023466 Dæksel stentoppe Inspire 45 1
18 1013-025901 Bagpanel - Eclipse 1
19 1013-026799 Løs plade i røgchikane 1
20 1013-026875 Varmeskjold bagside - Eclipse 2
21 1013-027182 Rustfri skinne skamol - Eclipse 1
22 1512-0014 Blinddæksel  SL-100, 400, 500, 

550, 600, 1
23 1513-0123 Dibt locking device 1
24 1525-0025 Røgtud standard DK/D limet 1
25 2130-027099 Brændkammer - Eclipse 1
26 6000-025098 beslag til stensider samlet 2
27 6000-026966 Lågekomplet med glas - Eclipse 1
28 6000-027105 Komplet stensæt - Eclipse 1
29 6000-027626 Tophængsel med gevindstag 1
30 6000-027805 Håndtag Eclipse - 

pakkevejledning 1
31 6000-027823 Montagedele under 

brændkammer - Eclipse 1
32 6000-028080 Samlet lukkefjeder 1

8 7

A

B

23456 1

578 246 13

E

D

C

F F

D

B

A

E

C

General tol.

Icon-Line Eclipse
Project

000000000
SandblastingTooling PaintingThread WeldingHeatingBendingRolling

Thickness (mm)

Cutting

Rev.

Icon-Line - Eclipse 

MLN

All information contained in this document is properety og HETA.
Without written permission, any copying, transmittal to other,
and any use except that for which it is loaned is prohibited.

1:10

Drawn

Format ScaleWeight (kg)

Sheet

9011-027101

A3

3 OF 3
Part no.

Description

Material

A

Rev. Description ApprovedDate
MLN12-12-2022ApprovedA

MLN12-12-202202

Iso 2768-1 m

Variant Defaultwww.pieces-de-poele.com


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13

	Sheet3
	Drawing View14




